07/14/2017 504457681

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4504382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM SUCHOCKI	04/16/2014
MARK JOHN AUDEH	04/08/2014
MATTHEW BLANCO	04/11/2014
JAMES FRANKLIN CHEPIN	04/07/2014
VASILIKI DEMAS	04/08/2014
MARILYN LEE FRITZEMEIER	04/09/2014
THOMAS JAY LOWERY JR.	04/04/2014
MICHAEL MIN	04/24/2014
LORI ANNE NEELY	04/07/2014
CHARLES WILLIAM RITTERSHAUS	04/04/2014
HWA-TANG WANG	04/23/2014
PARRIS WELLMAN	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T2 BIOSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	101 HARTWELL AVENUE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15453356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)428-7045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

REEL: 043008 FRAME: 0669 504457681

PATENT -

Address Line 4: BOS	STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50713-059003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L. ELBING, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 15

source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page11.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page12.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page14.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page14.tif source=50713-059002 Executed Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 043008 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Adam Suchocki	Lexington	Massachusetts
Mark John Audeh	Brighton	Massachusetts
Matthew Blanco	Boston	Massachusetts
James Franklin Chepin	Arlington	Massachusetts
Vasiliki Demas	Arlington	Massachusetts
Marilyn Lee Fritzemeier	Lexington	Massachusetts
Thomas Jay Lowery, Jr.	Belmont	Massachusetts
Michael Min	Boston	Massachusetts
Lori Anne Neely	Reading	Massachusetts
Charles William Rittershaus	Malden	Massachusetts
Hwa-Tang Wang	Lexington	Massachusetts
Parris S. Wellman	Reading	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
T2 Biosystems, Inc.	Delaware	101 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, MA 02421

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	February 22, 2012	61/601,842
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	October 12, 2012	13/650,734
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	February 21, 2013	PCT/US2013/027068

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 043008 FRAME: 0671

Adam Suchocki	04/1612014 Date
Witness: All Mall Signature	<u> </u>
Printed name	
Mark John Audeh	Date
<u>Witness:</u>	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Matthew Blanco	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	. `

James Franklin Chepin	Date	7/14	
Withess: Signature	<u>4-7</u> Date	-2014	 .
Printed name			
NA STATE PARAMETERS	Date		
Vasiliki Demas	Date		
<u>Witness</u> :			
Signature	Date		
Printed name	·		
		· .	. ,
Marilyn Lee Fritzmeier	Date		
Witness:			
Signature	Date		

.Page 3 of 5

Printed name

Thomas Jay Lowery, Jr. Witness: Signature	
Printed name	
Michael Min	Date
<u>Witness</u> :	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Lori Anne Neely	
Witness: Mull Signature	<u>4/1/14</u> Date
ASHEY MAGNALL) Printed name	•

Charles William Rittershaus	Date 2/03/14	=
Witness: AUM MUM Signature BOMEN IN AUM COM INCO	U/U/IV Date	•
Printed name Hwa-Tang Wang Witness:	Date	•
Signature Printed name	Date	
Parris S. Wellman Witness:	Date	-
Signature	Date	-

Printed name

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Adam Suchocki	Lexington	Massachusetts
Mark John Audeh	Brighton	Massachusetts
Matthew Blanco	Boston	Massachusetts
James Franklin Chepin	Arlington	Massachusetts
Vasiliki Demas	Arlington	Massachusetts
Marilyn Lee Fritzemeier	Lexington	Massachusetts
Thomas Jay Lowery, Jr.	Belmont	Massachusetts
Michael Min	Boston	Massachusetts
Lori Anne Neely	Reading	Massachusetts
Charles William Rittershaus	Malden	Massachusetts
Hwa-Tang Wang	Lexington	Massachusetts
Parris S. Wellman	Reading	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
T2 Biosystems, Inc.	Delaware	101 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, MA 02421

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	February 22, 2012	61/601,842
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	October 12, 2012	13/650,734
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	February 21, 2013	PCT/US2013/027068

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 5

Adam Suchocki	Date
Witness:	
•	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Mark John Audeh	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Filmed Deirie	
	4/11/14
Matthew Blanco	Date
Witness:	
Signature	<u>U/11/19</u>
Signature /	

Printed name

James Franklin Chepm	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Vasiliki Demas	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Maulande Alaman Marghyn Lee Fritzmeier	9-Apr-2014 Date
Witness: Signature	9-4ml 2019 Date
Leslie Fritzemeier Printed name	

The state of the s	Harris to talk	
		\$ 04/04/2014
Thomas Jay Lowery, Jr.	Ĭ	35
the first of the second section is the second section of the second section in the second section is the second section of the second section in the second section is the second section of the second section in the second section is the second section of the second section in the second section is the second section of the second section in the second section is the second section of the section of the second section is the second section of the section of the second section of the se		
Witness:		
Date Da Sandel		- Hallet and the second
		and the second s
Signature		Date
Aug. Aug.		
AHIDI MACOSNALO		
Printed name		
B. (1985년 - 1985년 - 19 B. (1985년 - 1985년 - 19		
A second		
and the same of th		9/24/14 Date
Michael Min		
Witness:		
adipunkan kalakatan katatan katatan		
Signature		Dale
ogine		
Printed name		
Lori Anne Neely		Date
Supplied of N. M. S. N. C. S. N. C.		
Witness		
Signature		Date Carried C
		ng transpara kalanggalan di kalanggalan ng Kabupatèn Banggalan ng Kabupatèn Banggalan ng Kabupatèn Banggalan n

Printed name

Page 4 of 5

Charles William Rittershaus	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
1den - J D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	4/23/20/ 9 Date
Witness:	
Signature Neg Neg	Date 123/2014
Ching-Wen Wang Printed Name	
Parris S. Wellman	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Adam Suchocki	Lexington	Massachusetts
Mark John Audeh	Brighton	Massachusetts
Matthew Blanco	Boston	Massachusetts
James Franklin Chepin	Arlington	Massachusetts
Vasiliki Demas	Arlington	Massachusetts
Marilyn Lee Fritzemeier	Lexington	Massachusetts
Thomas Jay Lowery, Jr.	Belmont	Massachusetts
Michael Min	Boston	Massachusetts
Lori Anne Neely	Reading	Massachusetts
Charles William Rittershaus	Malden	Massachusetts
Hwa-Tang Wang	Lexington	Massachusetts
Parris S. Weliman	Reading	Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
T2 Biosystems, Inc.	Delaware	101 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, MA 02421

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	February 22, 2012	61/601,842
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	October 12, 2012	13/650,734
CONTAINERS FOR AGITATION OF LIQUID SAMPLES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	February 21, 2013	PCT/US2013/027068

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 043008 FRAME: 0681

Adam Suchocki	•	Date
Witness:		,
		÷
Signature		Date
Printed name		
1 ~		
	•	4/8/14
Mark John Audeh		Date
Witness:	•	a ·
Youlth Deeuan		04-68-2014
Signature		Date
Vasiliti Demos		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed name		:
	•	
Matthew Blanco		Date
Witness:		
		•
Signature		Date
Printed name		

James Franklin Chepin	Date .
<u>Witness:</u>	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Jan 1 Dans	04-08-2014
Vasiliki Demas	Date
Mitness: Signafure	H B M
Printed name	
Marilyn Lee Fritzmeler	Date
<u>Mitness</u> :	
Signature	Date
Printed name	

	·	
Thomas Jay Lowery, Jr.		Date
Witness:		

Cianatara		Date
Signature		Date
Printed name		
		:
Michael Min	1	Date
Witness:		
Signature	- .	Date
Printed name	_	
Fillited Hame	a .	
Lori Anne Neely		Date
Witness:		
Signature		Date
Printed name		
rimited ridifie		

Charles William Rittershaus	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Hwa-Tang Wang	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Parvis S. Wellman	4/23/2014 Date
Witness:	4/23/2014
Signature	Date
John Pacheco	
Printed name	

Page 5 of 5